

**Retroreflective Traffic Sign Project CIP No. 16027**

Engineers Estimate \$1,253,000

October 9, 2023

**CHRISP COMPANY - FREMONT, CA**

<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>BID QTY</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
2	Traffic Control System	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
3	Treated Wood Waste	300	LB	\$62.00	\$ 18,600.00
4	Remove Roadside Sign and Post	49	EA	\$300.00	\$ 14,700.00
5	Removed Roadside Sign (Strap and Saddle Bracket Method)	1,227	EA	\$150.00	\$ 184,050.00
6	Remove Roadside Sign Panel	1,189	EA	\$150.00	\$ 178,350.00
7	Furnish Single Sheet Aluminum Sign (0.063" - Unframed)	10,292	SQFT	\$34.10	\$ 350,957.20
8	Furnish Single Sheet Aluminum Sign (0.080" - Unframed)	415	SQFT	\$19.35	\$ 8,030.25
9	Furnish Single Sheet Aluminum Sign (0.063" - Framed)	573	SQFT	\$54.06	\$ 30,976.38
10	Furnish Single Sheet Aluminum Sign (0.080" - Framed)	98	SQFT	\$84.00	\$ 8,232.00
11	Roadside Sign - One Post	58	EA	\$475.00	\$ 27,550.00
12	Install Sign (Strap and Saddle Bracket Method)	1,229	EA	\$220.00	\$ 270,380.00
13	Install Roadside Sign Panel on Existing Post	1,186	EA	\$220.00	\$ 260,920.00
14	Preservation of Monuments	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
15	Utility Verification Plan	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
16	Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
17	Street Name Signs Verification	1	LS	\$32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
<b>BID TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$ 1,489,745.83</b>